
2026 Dickinson Roughriders Schedule

Tues., June 2 Mandan (Non-Conference) 5 p.m. MT
Tues., June 2 Mandan (Non-Conference) 7 p.m. MT
Thurs., June 4 Grand Junction, Colo. (Rapid City) 4:30 p.m. MT
Fri., June 5 Gillette, Wyo. (Rapid City) 2 p.m. MT
Fri., June 5 Rapid City Post 22 (Rapid City) 7 p.m. MT
Sat., June 6 Chadron, Neb. (Rapid City) 4:30 p.m. MT
Sun., June 7 Veterans Classic (Rapid City) TBD
Wed., June 10 Grand Forks* 5 p.m. MT
Wed., June 10 Grand Forks* 7 p.m. MT
Thurs., June 11 Jamestown* 5 p.m. MT
Thurs., June 11 Jamestown* 7 p.m. MT
Mon., June 15 @Moorhead Blues Post 21 5 p.m. CT
Mon., June 15 @Moorhead Blues Post 21 7 p.m. CT
Wed., June 17 North Platte, Neb. (Omaha) 2:30 p.m. CT
Wed., June 17 Bryant, Ark. (Omaha) 5 p.m. CT
Thurs., June 18 Lincoln East, Neb. (Omaha) 9:30 a.m. CT
Fri., June 19 Watertown, S.D. (Omaha) 9:30 a.m. CT
Fri., June 19 Gretna, Neb. (Omaha) 7:30 p.m. CT
Sat., June 20 Elkhorn North, Neb. (Omaha) 9:30 a.m. CT
Sun., June 21 Creighton Prep CWS (Omaha) TBD
Tues., June 23 Miles City Outlaws 5 p.m. MT
Tues., June 23 Miles City Outlaws 7 p.m. MT
Wed., June 24 Bismarck (Non-Conference) 5 p.m. MT
Wed., June 24 Bismarck (Non-Conference) 7 p.m. MT
Wed., July 1 Williston* 11 a.m. MT
Wed., July 1 Williston* 1 p.m. MT
Thurs., July 2 Fargo Post 2* 5 p.m. MT
Thurs., July 2 Fargo Post 2* 7 p.m. MT
Tues., July 7 Fargo 400 (Non-Conference, 9-inning game) 5 p.m. MT
Thurs., July 9 @Bismarck* 5:30 p.m. CT
Thurs., July 9 @Bismarck* 7:30 p.m. CT
Tues., July 14 @Miles City Outlaws 4 p.m. MT
Tues., July 14 @Miles City Outlaws 6 p.m. MT
Wed., July 15 Minot* 5 p.m. MT
Wed., July 15 Minot* 7 p.m. MT
Fri., July 17 @Mandan * 5 p.m. CT
Fri., July 17 @Mandan * 7 p.m. CT
Tues., July 21 @Fargo 400* 5:30 p.m. CT
Tues., July 21 @Fargo 400* 7:30 p.m. CT
Wed., July 22 @West Fargo* 5 p.m. CT
Wed., July 22 @West Fargo* 7 p.m. CT
Mon., July 27 State Tournament (Fargo) TBD
Tues., July 28 State Tournament (Fargo) TBD
Wed., July 29 State Tournament (Fargo) TBD
Thurs., July 30 State Tournament (Fargo) TBD
Fri., July 31 State Tournament (Fargo) TBD
Sat., Aug. 1 State Tournament (Fargo) TBD

Tournament Game
Home Game
Road Game
*Conference Game


